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Tennis & Rackets Association

LADIES WORLD DOUBLES

Winners

Judy Clarke & Ann Link

Katrina Allen & Lesley Ronaldson
Sally Jones & Alex Warren-Piper

Alex Garside (née Warren-Piper) & Sally Jones

Charlotte Cornwallis & Penny Lumley

Sue Haswell & Penny Lumley

Sue Haswell & Penny Lumley

Sue Haswell & Penny Lumley

Jo Iddles & Penny Lumley

Penny Lumley & Jo Wood (née Iddles)
Charlotte Cornwallis & Sue Haswell
Charlotte Cornwallis & Penny Lumley
Charlotte Cornwallis & Karen Hird

Claire Vigrass & Sarah Vigrass

Claire Vigrass & Sarah Vigrass

Claire Fahey (née Vigrass) & Sarah Vigrass
Claire Fahey (née Vigrass) & Sarah Vigrass
Claire Fahey (née Vigrass) & Tara Lumley

Claire Fahey & Sarah Shuckburgh (née Vigrass)

Claire Fahey (née Vigrass) & Tara Lumley

Runners-up

Lesley Ronaldson & Karen Toates
Judith Clarke & Jane Hyland

Katrina Allen & Penny Fellows
Penny Lumley & Helen Mursell

Alex Garside & Sally Jones

Sally Jones & Lesley Ronaldson
Fiona Deuchar & Kate Leeming

Alex Garside & Sally Jones

Charlotte Cornwallis & Alex Garside
Charlotte Cornwallis & Kate Leeming
Frederika Adam & Susan Castley

Sue Haswell & Kate Leeming

Amy Hayball & Juliette Lambert
Karen Hird & Rosie Snell

Penny Lumley & Tara Lumley

Penny Lumley & Tara Lumley
Amanda Avedissian & Saskia Bollerman
Penny Lumley & Kate Leeming
Saskia Bollerman & Isabel Candy

Lea Van Der Zwalmen & Saskia Bollerman

Score
2-0
2-0
2-1
2-0
2-0
2-1
2-0
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0

Venue
Melbourne
Seacourt
Philadelphia
Hobart
Bordeaux
Newport
Ballarat
Hampton Court
Washington
Melbourne
Paris
Manchester
Newport
Melbourne
Paris
Leamington
Tuxedo
Ballarat
Fontainebleau

Oratory



